
1

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Categoria Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 13 00251 Luis Miguel Ramos Pereira 12 1 S C.C.P. Loulé 25 23 23 25 24 24 144
2 83 00483 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes 14 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 24 25 23 23 24 24 143
3 22 00071 Joaquim Carlos Esteves Mira dos Reis 1 1 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 24 25 24 23 24 23 143
4 50 01435 José Manuel Bruno Faria 12 1 S C.C.P. Loulé 23 21 25 23 25 25 142
5 96 00614 José Mealha Teixeira Palma 12 1 S C.C.P. Loulé 21 25 24 25 22 23 140
6 6 00673 Ricardo Manuel Sebastião Colaço 4 1 S C.T. O Pinhal 24 25 21 24 24 22 140
7 76 00570 Alexandre Paulo Vilar Matias 8 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 23 24 23 23 22 24 139
8 15 00168 Manuel Moura Vieira da Silva 1 S C.I. Pevidém 23 22 24 23 25 22 139
9 21 01643 Paulo Jorge Diogo Rosário 4 1 JUN C.T. O Pinhal 24 24 23 24 23 21 139

10 7 00874 João António Reis Semedo 1 2 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 22 22 23 24 25 138
11 82 00545 Carlos Júlio Cruz Lopes 7 2 S C.C. Estremoz 24 23 22 24 24 21 138
12 58 00550 José Manuel Loura Cardoso 16 2 S C.C.B.A. Beja 22 22 24 22 23 24 137
13 81 00076 José Inácio Cintra Seromenho 10 2 V C.C. Lagos 24 22 24 22 24 21 137
14 35 00522 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 23 23 22 21 23 24 136
15 25 01349 Ambrósio Cunha Raposo 11 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 22 21 24 24 22 23 136
16 69 00742 Carlos Manuel Sousa Gomes Pereira 8 2 S C.C.P. Ovar 21 22 24 25 22 22 136
17 24 00177 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes 6 2 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 23 24 24 21 22 22 136
18 56 01260 José Norberto Garcia Dias 16 2 S C.C.B.A. Beja 23 23 22 24 24 20 136
19 27 00479 Carlos Manuel da Silva 2 2 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 20 21 23 23 24 135
20 47 00806 António Manuel Machado Azevedo 14 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 22 24 23 23 22 21 135
21 104 00951 Manuel Adelino Veríssimo Januário Bernardino 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 20 23 20 23 23 25 134
22 71 01966 José Maria Borges Batista 13 2 S A.C. Loures 20 22 22 23 23 24 134
23 26 00266 Ângelo Paulo Ferreira Costa 4 1 S C.T. O Pinhal 21 22 23 21 24 23 134
24 97 00994 Pedro Manuel Nobre Hilário Silva 9 2 S A.C.C. Sines 19 23 23 24 24 21 134
25 100 04005 Alexandre Miguel Frois Mendonça 11 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 24 22 21 25 21 21 134
26 17 00362 José Manuel Matos Alves da Silva 11 1 S C.T. Sesimbra 22 23 23 23 18 24 133
27 32 00070 Horácio Jorge da Rocha Batista 3 S C.C.P. Ovar 22 21 23 21 23 23 133
28 2 00844 Paulo Alexandre Moura Duarte 3 3 S C.T. Portalegre 21 20 25 22 22 23 133
29 33 02700 José Pedro de Sousa Campos 9 2 JUN A.C.C. Sines 23 22 22 22 23 21 133
30 64 00231 José de Oliveira Diniz 3 S C.C.P. Ovar 23 25 21 20 24 20 133
31 72 00763 Marco José Antunes Fernandes 2 S C.I. Pevidém 22 22 21 23 23 21 132
32 8 01075 José Carlos Henrique dos Santos e Cunha 6 2 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 22 20 23 22 22 22 131
33 53 00199 Joaquim Manuel Lima Borralho 7 1 S C.C. Estremoz 22 23 20 23 21 22 131
34 29 00532 Luis António da Silva Martins 3 S C.C.P. Ovar 23 21 20 24 22 21 131
35 46 00382 Américo Dias Francisco 3 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 20 21 21 21 23 24 130
36 80 00430 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles 5 3 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 20 21 22 22 23 130
37 20 00831 Francisco José Guedelha Marquito 3 2 S C.T. Portalegre 22 23 21 20 21 23 130
38 4 01671 Rui Manuel Nascimento Guerreiro 2 S C.C.P. Loulé 24 20 20 23 20 23 130
39 39 01355 Pedro Costa Fernandes Diniz Parreira 2 S C.T. Portalegre 23 21 22 23 18 23 130
40 36 00646 António José Galrito Henriques 2 2 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 20 20 22 22 24 22 130
41 51 02985 José António Mariano da Silva Nunes 3 JUV C.T. Portimão 20 22 25 19 22 22 130
42 44 00845 José Alberto Branquinho Caro 16 2 S C.C.B.A. Beja 19 23 21 21 23 22 129
43 5 00281 Armando Paulo Esteves Mira dos Reis 2 S C.D.C.L. Leiria 19 22 21 24 21 22 129
44 31 00442 Eleutério Félix Ferreira 2 S C.T. Sesimbra 20 22 22 23 22 20 129
45 18 00989 Manuel Simão Martins Rego 3 S C.D.C. Montemor-o-Novo 20 21 21 22 21 23 128
46 42 01529 Óscar Fernando Vieira Ferreira 13 4 S A.C. Loures 20 18 24 22 22 22 128
47 93 00351 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues 3 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 20 22 23 20 21 22 128
48 65 00901 Armando Manuel Matos Ramos 2 S C.T.C.P. Madeira 22 23 22 18 23 20 128

Geral



1

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Categoria Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

Geral

49 89 01228 Nélson Duarte Canelas Picanço 2 1 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 21 21 20 24 23 19 128
50 19 03136 Luis José Amado Teles Elias 3 S C.D. Os Rolos 23 22 17 21 21 23 127
51 78 02105 Francisco Manuel Calado Batista 3 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 24 17 20 21 23 127
52 60 01510 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço 3 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 18 22 22 23 20 22 127
53 38 04401 Luis Carlos de Figueiredo Rodrigues Cardoso 4 S C.T. Sesimbra 22 19 22 22 21 21 127
54 10 00879 Francisco Manuel Azedo Apolinário 4 S C.C.P. Ovar 23 24 21 21 18 20 127
55 48 00619 Fausto Albíno Almeida Lopes 6 3 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 20 19 22 21 22 22 126
56 12 01394 António Fernando da Rocha Barros 2 S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 20 19 23 20 23 21 126
57 103 00375 José António Rocha Resende 8 4 S C.C.P. Ovar 21 21 18 23 22 21 126
58 86 00319 Afonso Moreira da Cunha 3 S A.C. Lousada 21 21 23 18 22 21 126
59 34 02575 Manuel Jorge Neves Barroso Batista 2 S C.T. Portalegre 22 21 21 22 23 17 126
60 98 02574 Fábia Isabel Gaspar Batista 3 3 D C.T. Portalegre 21 20 21 18 22 23 125
61 61 02991 Júlio José dos Santos Bárbara 10 3 S C.C. Lagos 20 21 20 21 20 23 125
62 91 00404 Carlos Manuel Santos Esteves Correia 3 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 22 21 21 21 20 20 125
63 75 00762 Jorge Costa Pereira 2 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 20 21 23 22 21 18 125
64 55 00923 João Paulo Matias Azevedo 14 1 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 22 22 22 20 23 16 125
65 90 00851 José Mário Dias Valadas Ribeiro 3 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 16 19 23 21 23 124
66 63 01707 Armelim Filipe Coelho Rodrigues 2 S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 22 22 21 20 19 20 124
67 99 01073 Rui Miguel Dias de Teixeira 3 S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 21 20 21 21 18 22 123
68 49 00156 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro 3 S C.C. Matosinhos 19 21 21 23 19 20 123
69 85 03480 Amândio José Lopes Cardoso 15 4 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 20 19 21 21 21 20 122
70 52 00905 Adélio Manuel Neves Costa 3 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 19 20 21 22 20 20 122
71 54 00183 Vítor Pacheco dos Reis 10 3 S C.C. Lagos 21 17 22 17 22 22 121
72 45 01360 Pedro Miguel da Silva Borralho 7 2 S C.C. Estremoz 19 21 19 21 21 20 121
73 101 03337 Domingos Pedro Silva Porto 15 3 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 21 18 23 22 18 19 121
74 77 01657 Miguel Joaquim Almeida Cunha 3 S C.T.D. Vizela 22 23 18 22 18 18 121
75 70 03063 José Fernando Serra da Cunha 2 JUV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 20 19 19 20 22 20 120
76 23 01204 Paulo Jorge Carvalho da Silva 3 S A.C. Lousada 20 21 22 21 20 16 120
77 84 00873 Mónica Sofia Silva Albíno 3 D A.C.C. Sines 20 20 19 18 19 23 119
78 94 02996 Ana Rita Machado Rodrigues 3 D C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 18 20 17 21 21 22 119
79 9 00990 Francisco José Ascenção Fraga 3 S C.C.P. Ovar 20 16 20 22 20 21 119
80 1 00438 Mário Alberto Domingues Duarte 1 4 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 20 16 19 18 24 21 118
81 43 00423 Luis Filipe Almeida Pacheco 3 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 18 17 19 19 21 22 116
82 67 01325 Joaquim Ramiro Teixeira Amorim 4 S C.T. Portalegre 19 20 18 19 17 22 115
83 16 00748 Manuel Adelino Cracel Viana 5 3 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 20 20 17 20 18 20 115
84 59 04331 Américo de Araújo Faria 4 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 21 21 19 18 18 18 115
85 11 00421 António Adelino Correia Soares 3 S C.C.P. Ovar 18 21 17 20 19 19 114
86 62 02573 Ronaldo Filipe de Morais Pacheco 4 JUN E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 19 21 18 17 21 18 114
87 66 00903 Jacinto Varela Costa Simões 2 V C.C.B.A. Beja 18 17 19 20 20 19 113
88 73 00300 Fernando Manuel Luz Campina 13 4 S A.C. Loures 23 20 17 16 20 17 113
89 92 02256 Valdemar Barata Galego Joaquim 15 4 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 19 16 18 19 20 20 112
90 87 00758 José Francisco da Silva 9 3 S A.C.C. Sines 22 16 20 18 19 17 112
91 40 01327 Teresa Maria de Sousa Cardoso 2 D C.T. Vilamoura 19 18 18 14 20 22 111
92 30 02106 José Alberto Calado Marmelo 4 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 17 21 17 22 16 18 111
93 37 02540 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha 4 S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 15 21 19 18 21 17 111
94 57 00361 António Joaquim de Almeida Teixeira Campos 3 S C.C.P. Ovar 21 20 19 17 19 15 111
95 41 02688 Hugo Paulo Carvalho Araújo de Oliveira 4 S C.C.P. Ovar 19 20 19 17 14 20 109
96 68 00687 António Jesus Ribeiro 4 V A.C. Vale do Tâmega 17 16 18 20 21 17 109



1

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Categoria Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

Geral

97 3 04390 Rui Manuel Madeiras Leite 3 S C.C. Matosinhos 19 19 16 15 19 20 108
98 28 00025 Virgílio Fernandes Lopes Nunes 4 V C.D.C.L. Leiria 21 20 17 15 14 19 106
99 102 01205 Alberto Bessa de Azeredo Cabral 4 S A.C. Lousada 18 15 16 16 17 22 104

100 74 00807 Altino Magalhães Dias 4 V C.C. Vila Nova de Gaia 18 17 18 14 17 20 104
101 14 02881 José João Padrão Cruz Dias Mendanha 2 JUN A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 17 15 21 17 15 19 104
102 95 00704 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira 3 V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 19 17 19 17 15 16 103
103 88 00993 Manuel Hilário Silva 4 S A.C.C. Sines 12 16 16 19 17 16 96



2

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 13 00251 Luis Miguel Ramos Pereira 12 S C.C.P. Loulé 25 23 23 25 24 24 144
2 83 00483 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes 14 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 24 25 23 23 24 24 143
3 22 00071 Joaquim Carlos Esteves Mira dos Reis 1 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 24 25 24 23 24 23 143
4 50 01435 José Manuel Bruno Faria 12 S C.C.P. Loulé 23 21 25 23 25 25 142
5 96 00614 José Mealha Teixeira Palma 12 S C.C.P. Loulé 21 25 24 25 22 23 140
6 6 00673 Ricardo Manuel Sebastião Colaço 4 S C.T. O Pinhal 24 25 21 24 24 22 140
7 76 00570 Alexandre Paulo Vilar Matias 8 S C.C.P. Ovar 23 24 23 23 22 24 139
8 15 00168 Manuel Moura Vieira da Silva S C.I. Pevidém 23 22 24 23 25 22 139
9 7 00874 João António Reis Semedo 1 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 22 22 23 24 25 138

10 82 00545 Carlos Júlio Cruz Lopes 7 S C.C. Estremoz 24 23 22 24 24 21 138
11 58 00550 José Manuel Loura Cardoso 16 S C.C.B.A. Beja 22 22 24 22 23 24 137
12 35 00522 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 23 23 22 21 23 24 136
13 25 01349 Ambrósio Cunha Raposo 11 S C.T. Sesimbra 22 21 24 24 22 23 136
14 69 00742 Carlos Manuel Sousa Gomes Pereira 8 S C.C.P. Ovar 21 22 24 25 22 22 136
15 24 00177 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes 6 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 23 24 24 21 22 22 136
16 56 01260 José Norberto Garcia Dias 16 S C.C.B.A. Beja 23 23 22 24 24 20 136
17 27 00479 Carlos Manuel da Silva 2 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 20 21 23 23 24 135
18 47 00806 António Manuel Machado Azevedo 14 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 22 24 23 23 22 21 135
19 104 00951 Manuel Adelino Veríssimo Januário Bernardino S C.T. Sesimbra 20 23 20 23 23 25 134
20 71 01966 José Maria Borges Batista 13 S A.C. Loures 20 22 22 23 23 24 134
21 26 00266 Ângelo Paulo Ferreira Costa 4 S C.T. O Pinhal 21 22 23 21 24 23 134
22 97 00994 Pedro Manuel Nobre Hilário Silva 9 S A.C.C. Sines 19 23 23 24 24 21 134
23 100 04005 Alexandre Miguel Frois Mendonça 11 S C.T. Sesimbra 24 22 21 25 21 21 134
24 17 00362 José Manuel Matos Alves da Silva 11 S C.T. Sesimbra 22 23 23 23 18 24 133
25 32 00070 Horácio Jorge da Rocha Batista S C.C.P. Ovar 22 21 23 21 23 23 133
26 2 00844 Paulo Alexandre Moura Duarte 3 S C.T. Portalegre 21 20 25 22 22 23 133
27 64 00231 José de Oliveira Diniz S C.C.P. Ovar 23 25 21 20 24 20 133
28 72 00763 Marco José Antunes Fernandes S C.I. Pevidém 22 22 21 23 23 21 132
29 8 01075 José Carlos Henrique dos Santos e Cunha 6 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 22 20 23 22 22 22 131
30 53 00199 Joaquim Manuel Lima Borralho 7 S C.C. Estremoz 22 23 20 23 21 22 131
31 29 00532 Luis António da Silva Martins S C.C.P. Ovar 23 21 20 24 22 21 131
32 46 00382 Américo Dias Francisco S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 20 21 21 21 23 24 130
33 80 00430 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles 5 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 20 21 22 22 23 130
34 20 00831 Francisco José Guedelha Marquito 3 S C.T. Portalegre 22 23 21 20 21 23 130
35 4 01671 Rui Manuel Nascimento Guerreiro S C.C.P. Loulé 24 20 20 23 20 23 130
36 39 01355 Pedro Costa Fernandes Diniz Parreira S C.T. Portalegre 23 21 22 23 18 23 130
37 36 00646 António José Galrito Henriques 2 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 20 20 22 22 24 22 130
38 44 00845 José Alberto Branquinho Caro 16 S C.C.B.A. Beja 19 23 21 21 23 22 129
39 5 00281 Armando Paulo Esteves Mira dos Reis S C.D.C.L. Leiria 19 22 21 24 21 22 129
40 31 00442 Eleutério Félix Ferreira S C.T. Sesimbra 20 22 22 23 22 20 129
41 18 00989 Manuel Simão Martins Rego S C.D.C. Montemor-o-Novo 20 21 21 22 21 23 128
42 42 01529 Óscar Fernando Vieira Ferreira 13 S A.C. Loures 20 18 24 22 22 22 128
43 93 00351 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 20 22 23 20 21 22 128
44 65 00901 Armando Manuel Matos Ramos S C.T.C.P. Madeira 22 23 22 18 23 20 128
45 89 01228 Nélson Duarte Canelas Picanço 2 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 21 21 20 24 23 19 128
46 19 03136 Luis José Amado Teles Elias S C.D. Os Rolos 23 22 17 21 21 23 127
47 78 02105 Francisco Manuel Calado Batista S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 24 17 20 21 23 127
48 60 01510 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço S C.C.P.B. Viseu 18 22 22 23 20 22 127

Seniores



2

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

Seniores

49 38 04401 Luis Carlos de Figueiredo Rodrigues Cardoso S C.T. Sesimbra 22 19 22 22 21 21 127
50 10 00879 Francisco Manuel Azedo Apolinário S C.C.P. Ovar 23 24 21 21 18 20 127
51 48 00619 Fausto Albíno Almeida Lopes 6 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 20 19 22 21 22 22 126
52 12 01394 António Fernando da Rocha Barros S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 20 19 23 20 23 21 126
53 103 00375 José António Rocha Resende 8 S C.C.P. Ovar 21 21 18 23 22 21 126
54 86 00319 Afonso Moreira da Cunha S A.C. Lousada 21 21 23 18 22 21 126
55 34 02575 Manuel Jorge Neves Barroso Batista S C.T. Portalegre 22 21 21 22 23 17 126
56 61 02991 Júlio José dos Santos Bárbara 10 S C.C. Lagos 20 21 20 21 20 23 125
57 91 00404 Carlos Manuel Santos Esteves Correia S C.C.P.B. Viseu 22 21 21 21 20 20 125
58 75 00762 Jorge Costa Pereira S C.C.P.B. Viseu 20 21 23 22 21 18 125
59 55 00923 João Paulo Matias Azevedo 14 S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 22 22 22 20 23 16 125
60 90 00851 José Mário Dias Valadas Ribeiro S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 16 19 23 21 23 124
61 63 01707 Armelim Filipe Coelho Rodrigues S A.C.P.C. Albufeira 22 22 21 20 19 20 124
62 99 01073 Rui Miguel Dias de Teixeira S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 21 20 21 21 18 22 123
63 49 00156 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro S C.C. Matosinhos 19 21 21 23 19 20 123
64 85 03480 Amândio José Lopes Cardoso 15 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 20 19 21 21 21 20 122
65 52 00905 Adélio Manuel Neves Costa S C.C.P.B. Viseu 19 20 21 22 20 20 122
66 54 00183 Vítor Pacheco dos Reis 10 S C.C. Lagos 21 17 22 17 22 22 121
67 45 01360 Pedro Miguel da Silva Borralho 7 S C.C. Estremoz 19 21 19 21 21 20 121
68 101 03337 Domingos Pedro Silva Porto 15 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 21 18 23 22 18 19 121
69 77 01657 Miguel Joaquim Almeida Cunha S C.T.D. Vizela 22 23 18 22 18 18 121
70 23 01204 Paulo Jorge Carvalho da Silva S A.C. Lousada 20 21 22 21 20 16 120
71 9 00990 Francisco José Ascenção Fraga S C.C.P. Ovar 20 16 20 22 20 21 119
72 1 00438 Mário Alberto Domingues Duarte 1 S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 20 16 19 18 24 21 118
73 43 00423 Luis Filipe Almeida Pacheco S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 18 17 19 19 21 22 116
74 67 01325 Joaquim Ramiro Teixeira Amorim S C.T. Portalegre 19 20 18 19 17 22 115
75 16 00748 Manuel Adelino Cracel Viana 5 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 20 20 17 20 18 20 115
76 59 04331 Américo de Araújo Faria S C.C.P. Vila Verde 21 21 19 18 18 18 115
77 11 00421 António Adelino Correia Soares S C.C.P. Ovar 18 21 17 20 19 19 114
78 73 00300 Fernando Manuel Luz Campina 13 S A.C. Loures 23 20 17 16 20 17 113
79 92 02256 Valdemar Barata Galego Joaquim 15 S C.T. Vale das Pedras 19 16 18 19 20 20 112
80 87 00758 José Francisco da Silva 9 S A.C.C. Sines 22 16 20 18 19 17 112
81 30 02106 José Alberto Calado Marmelo S C.P.T.C. Lisboa 17 21 17 22 16 18 111
82 37 02540 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 15 21 19 18 21 17 111
83 57 00361 António Joaquim de Almeida Teixeira Campos S C.C.P. Ovar 21 20 19 17 19 15 111
84 41 02688 Hugo Paulo Carvalho Araújo de Oliveira S C.C.P. Ovar 19 20 19 17 14 20 109
85 3 04390 Rui Manuel Madeiras Leite S C.C. Matosinhos 19 19 16 15 19 20 108
86 102 01205 Alberto Bessa de Azeredo Cabral S A.C. Lousada 18 15 16 16 17 22 104
87 88 00993 Manuel Hilário Silva S A.C.C. Sines 12 16 16 19 17 16 96



3

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 98 02574 Fábia Isabel Gaspar Batista 3 D C.T. Portalegre 21 20 21 18 22 23 125
2 84 00873 Mónica Sofia Silva Albíno D A.C.C. Sines 20 20 19 18 19 23 119
3 94 02996 Ana Rita Machado Rodrigues D C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 18 20 17 21 21 22 119
4 40 01327 Teresa Maria de Sousa Cardoso D C.T. Vilamoura 19 18 18 14 20 22 111

4
CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 51 02985 José António Mariano da Silva Nunes JUV C.T. Portimão 20 22 25 19 22 22 130
2 70 03063 José Fernando Serra da Cunha JUV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 20 19 19 20 22 20 120

5

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 21 01643 Paulo Jorge Diogo Rosário 4 JUN C.T. O Pinhal 24 24 23 24 23 21 139
2 33 02700 José Pedro de Sousa Campos 9 JUN A.C.C. Sines 23 22 22 22 23 21 133
3 62 02573 Ronaldo Filipe de Morais Pacheco JUN E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 19 21 18 17 21 18 114
4 14 02881 José João Padrão Cruz Dias Mendanha JUN A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 17 15 21 17 15 19 104

6

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 81 00076 José Inácio Cintra Seromenho 10 V C.C. Lagos 24 22 24 22 24 21 137
2 66 00903 Jacinto Varela Costa Simões V C.C.B.A. Beja 18 17 19 20 20 19 113
3 68 00687 António Jesus Ribeiro V A.C. Vale do Tâmega 17 16 18 20 21 17 109
4 28 00025 Virgílio Fernandes Lopes Nunes V C.D.C.L. Leiria 21 20 17 15 14 19 106
5 74 00807 Altino Magalhães Dias V C.C. Vila Nova de Gaia 18 17 18 14 17 20 104
6 95 00704 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 19 17 19 17 15 16 103

Veteranos

Damas

Juniores

Juvenis
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CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Categoria Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 13 00251 Luis Miguel Ramos Pereira 12 1 C.C.P. Loulé 25 23 23 25 24 24 144
2 83 00483 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes 14 1 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 24 25 23 23 24 24 143
3 22 00071 Joaquim Carlos Esteves Mira dos Reis 1 1 C.P.T.C. Lisboa 24 25 24 23 24 23 143
4 50 01435 José Manuel Bruno Faria 12 1 C.C.P. Loulé 23 21 25 23 25 25 142
5 96 00614 José Mealha Teixeira Palma 12 1 C.C.P. Loulé 21 25 24 25 22 23 140
6 6 00673 Ricardo Manuel Sebastião Colaço 4 1 C.T. O Pinhal 24 25 21 24 24 22 140
7 15 00168 Manuel Moura Vieira da Silva 1 C.I. Pevidém 23 22 24 23 25 22 139
8 21 01643 Paulo Jorge Diogo Rosário 4 1 C.T. O Pinhal 24 24 23 24 23 21 139
9 35 00522 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia 1 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 23 23 22 21 23 24 136

10 47 00806 António Manuel Machado Azevedo 14 1 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 22 24 23 23 22 21 135
11 26 00266 Ângelo Paulo Ferreira Costa 4 1 C.T. O Pinhal 21 22 23 21 24 23 134
12 17 00362 José Manuel Matos Alves da Silva 11 1 C.T. Sesimbra 22 23 23 23 18 24 133
13 53 00199 Joaquim Manuel Lima Borralho 7 1 C.C. Estremoz 22 23 20 23 21 22 131
14 89 01228 Nélson Duarte Canelas Picanço 2 1 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 21 21 20 24 23 19 128
15 55 00923 João Paulo Matias Azevedo 14 1 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 22 22 22 20 23 16 125

1ª Categoria
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CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Categoria Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 76 00570 Alexandre Paulo Vilar Matias 8 2 C.C.P. Ovar 23 24 23 23 22 24 139
2 7 00874 João António Reis Semedo 1 2 C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 22 22 23 24 25 138
3 82 00545 Carlos Júlio Cruz Lopes 7 2 C.C. Estremoz 24 23 22 24 24 21 138
4 58 00550 José Manuel Loura Cardoso 16 2 C.C.B.A. Beja 22 22 24 22 23 24 137
5 81 00076 José Inácio Cintra Seromenho 10 2 C.C. Lagos 24 22 24 22 24 21 137
6 25 01349 Ambrósio Cunha Raposo 11 2 C.T. Sesimbra 22 21 24 24 22 23 136
7 69 00742 Carlos Manuel Sousa Gomes Pereira 8 2 C.C.P. Ovar 21 22 24 25 22 22 136
8 24 00177 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes 6 2 C.C.P.B. Viseu 23 24 24 21 22 22 136
9 56 01260 José Norberto Garcia Dias 16 2 C.C.B.A. Beja 23 23 22 24 24 20 136

10 27 00479 Carlos Manuel da Silva 2 2 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 20 21 23 23 24 135
11 104 00951 Manuel Adelino Veríssimo Januário Bernardino 2 C.T. Sesimbra 20 23 20 23 23 25 134
12 71 01966 José Maria Borges Batista 13 2 A.C. Loures 20 22 22 23 23 24 134
13 97 00994 Pedro Manuel Nobre Hilário Silva 9 2 A.C.C. Sines 19 23 23 24 24 21 134
14 100 04005 Alexandre Miguel Frois Mendonça 11 2 C.T. Sesimbra 24 22 21 25 21 21 134
15 33 02700 José Pedro de Sousa Campos 9 2 A.C.C. Sines 23 22 22 22 23 21 133
16 72 00763 Marco José Antunes Fernandes 2 C.I. Pevidém 22 22 21 23 23 21 132
17 8 01075 José Carlos Henrique dos Santos e Cunha 6 2 C.C.P.B. Viseu 22 20 23 22 22 22 131
18 20 00831 Francisco José Guedelha Marquito 3 2 C.T. Portalegre 22 23 21 20 21 23 130
19 4 01671 Rui Manuel Nascimento Guerreiro 2 C.C.P. Loulé 24 20 20 23 20 23 130
20 39 01355 Pedro Costa Fernandes Diniz Parreira 2 C.T. Portalegre 23 21 22 23 18 23 130
21 36 00646 António José Galrito Henriques 2 2 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 20 20 22 22 24 22 130
22 44 00845 José Alberto Branquinho Caro 16 2 C.C.B.A. Beja 19 23 21 21 23 22 129
23 5 00281 Armando Paulo Esteves Mira dos Reis 2 C.D.C.L. Leiria 19 22 21 24 21 22 129
24 31 00442 Eleutério Félix Ferreira 2 C.T. Sesimbra 20 22 22 23 22 20 129
25 65 00901 Armando Manuel Matos Ramos 2 C.T.C.P. Madeira 22 23 22 18 23 20 128
26 12 01394 António Fernando da Rocha Barros 2 A.C. Vale do Tâmega 20 19 23 20 23 21 126
27 34 02575 Manuel Jorge Neves Barroso Batista 2 C.T. Portalegre 22 21 21 22 23 17 126
28 75 00762 Jorge Costa Pereira 2 C.C.P.B. Viseu 20 21 23 22 21 18 125
29 63 01707 Armelim Filipe Coelho Rodrigues 2 A.C.P.C. Albufeira 22 22 21 20 19 20 124
30 45 01360 Pedro Miguel da Silva Borralho 7 2 C.C. Estremoz 19 21 19 21 21 20 121
31 70 03063 José Fernando Serra da Cunha 2 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 20 19 19 20 22 20 120
32 66 00903 Jacinto Varela Costa Simões 2 C.C.B.A. Beja 18 17 19 20 20 19 113
33 40 01327 Teresa Maria de Sousa Cardoso 2 C.T. Vilamoura 19 18 18 14 20 22 111
34 14 02881 José João Padrão Cruz Dias Mendanha 2 A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 17 15 21 17 15 19 104

2ª Categoria



10

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Categoria Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 32 00070 Horácio Jorge da Rocha Batista 3 C.C.P. Ovar 22 21 23 21 23 23 1 133
2 2 00844 Paulo Alexandre Moura Duarte 3 3 C.T. Portalegre 21 20 25 22 22 23 0 133
3 64 00231 José de Oliveira Diniz 3 C.C.P. Ovar 23 25 21 20 24 20 FC 133
4 29 00532 Luis António da Silva Martins 3 C.C.P. Ovar 23 21 20 24 22 21 131
5 46 00382 Américo Dias Francisco 3 C.P.T.C. Lisboa 20 21 21 21 23 24 130
6 80 00430 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles 5 3 C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 20 21 22 22 23 130
7 51 02985 José António Mariano da Silva Nunes 3 C.T. Portimão 20 22 25 19 22 22 130
8 18 00989 Manuel Simão Martins Rego 3 C.D.C. Montemor-o-Novo 20 21 21 22 21 23 128
9 93 00351 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues 3 C.P.T.C. Lisboa 20 22 23 20 21 22 128

10 19 03136 Luis José Amado Teles Elias 3 C.D. Os Rolos 23 22 17 21 21 23 127
11 78 02105 Francisco Manuel Calado Batista 3 C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 24 17 20 21 23 127
12 60 01510 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço 3 C.C.P.B. Viseu 18 22 22 23 20 22 127
13 48 00619 Fausto Albíno Almeida Lopes 6 3 C.C.P.B. Viseu 20 19 22 21 22 22 126
14 86 00319 Afonso Moreira da Cunha 3 A.C. Lousada 21 21 23 18 22 21 126
15 98 02574 Fábia Isabel Gaspar Batista 3 3 C.T. Portalegre 21 20 21 18 22 23 125
16 61 02991 Júlio José dos Santos Bárbara 10 3 C.C. Lagos 20 21 20 21 20 23 125
17 91 00404 Carlos Manuel Santos Esteves Correia 3 C.C.P.B. Viseu 22 21 21 21 20 20 125
18 90 00851 José Mário Dias Valadas Ribeiro 3 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 16 19 23 21 23 124
19 99 01073 Rui Miguel Dias de Teixeira 3 A.C. Vale do Tâmega 21 20 21 21 18 22 123
20 49 00156 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro 3 C.C. Matosinhos 19 21 21 23 19 20 123
21 52 00905 Adélio Manuel Neves Costa 3 C.C.P.B. Viseu 19 20 21 22 20 20 122
22 54 00183 Vítor Pacheco dos Reis 10 3 C.C. Lagos 21 17 22 17 22 22 121
23 101 03337 Domingos Pedro Silva Porto 15 3 C.T. Vale das Pedras 21 18 23 22 18 19 121
24 77 01657 Miguel Joaquim Almeida Cunha 3 C.T.D. Vizela 22 23 18 22 18 18 121
25 23 01204 Paulo Jorge Carvalho da Silva 3 A.C. Lousada 20 21 22 21 20 16 120
26 84 00873 Mónica Sofia Silva Albíno 3 A.C.C. Sines 20 20 19 18 19 23 119
27 94 02996 Ana Rita Machado Rodrigues 3 C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 18 20 17 21 21 22 119
28 9 00990 Francisco José Ascenção Fraga 3 C.C.P. Ovar 20 16 20 22 20 21 119
29 43 00423 Luis Filipe Almeida Pacheco 3 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 18 17 19 19 21 22 116
30 16 00748 Manuel Adelino Cracel Viana 5 3 C.C.P. Vila Verde 20 20 17 20 18 20 115
31 11 00421 António Adelino Correia Soares 3 C.C.P. Ovar 18 21 17 20 19 19 114
32 87 00758 José Francisco da Silva 9 3 A.C.C. Sines 22 16 20 18 19 17 112
33 57 00361 António Joaquim de Almeida Teixeira Campos 3 C.C.P. Ovar 21 20 19 17 19 15 111
34 3 04390 Rui Manuel Madeiras Leite 3 C.C. Matosinhos 19 19 16 15 19 20 108
35 95 00704 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira 3 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 19 17 19 17 15 16 103

3ª Categoria



11

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Categoria Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 D Total

1 42 01529 Óscar Fernando Vieira Ferreira 13 4 A.C. Loures 20 18 24 22 22 22 128
2 38 04401 Luis Carlos de Figueiredo Rodrigues Cardoso 4 C.T. Sesimbra 22 19 22 22 21 21 127
3 10 00879 Francisco Manuel Azedo Apolinário 4 C.C.P. Ovar 23 24 21 21 18 20 127
4 103 00375 José António Rocha Resende 8 4 C.C.P. Ovar 21 21 18 23 22 21 126
5 85 03480 Amândio José Lopes Cardoso 15 4 C.T. Vale das Pedras 20 19 21 21 21 20 122
6 1 00438 Mário Alberto Domingues Duarte 1 4 C.P.T.C. Lisboa 20 16 19 18 24 21 118
7 67 01325 Joaquim Ramiro Teixeira Amorim 4 C.T. Portalegre 19 20 18 19 17 22 115
8 59 04331 Américo de Araújo Faria 4 C.C.P. Vila Verde 21 21 19 18 18 18 115
9 62 02573 Ronaldo Filipe de Morais Pacheco 4 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 19 21 18 17 21 18 114

10 73 00300 Fernando Manuel Luz Campina 13 4 A.C. Loures 23 20 17 16 20 17 113
11 92 02256 Valdemar Barata Galego Joaquim 15 4 C.T. Vale das Pedras 19 16 18 19 20 20 112
12 30 02106 José Alberto Calado Marmelo 4 C.P.T.C. Lisboa 17 21 17 22 16 18 111
13 37 02540 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha 4 A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 15 21 19 18 21 17 111
14 41 02688 Hugo Paulo Carvalho Araújo de Oliveira 4 C.C.P. Ovar 19 20 19 17 14 20 109
15 68 00687 António Jesus Ribeiro 4 A.C. Vale do Tâmega 17 16 18 20 21 17 109
16 28 00025 Virgílio Fernandes Lopes Nunes 4 C.D.C.L. Leiria 21 20 17 15 14 19 106
17 102 01205 Alberto Bessa de Azeredo Cabral 4 A.C. Lousada 18 15 16 16 17 22 104
18 74 00807 Altino Magalhães Dias 4 C.C. Vila Nova de Gaia 18 17 18 14 17 20 104
19 88 00993 Manuel Hilário Silva 4 A.C.C. Sines 12 16 16 19 17 16 96

4ª Categoria



1ª
1

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

13 00251 Luis Miguel Ramos Pereira C.C.P. Loulé 25 23 23 25 24 24 144
50 01435 José Manuel Bruno Faria C.C.P. Loulé 23 21 25 23 25 25 142
96 00614 José Mealha Teixeira Palma C.C.P. Loulé 21 25 24 25 22 23 140

69 69 72 73 71 72 426

2ª
2

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

6 00673 Ricardo Manuel Sebastião Colaço C.T. O Pinhal 24 25 21 24 24 22 140
21 01643 Paulo Jorge Diogo Rosário C.T. O Pinhal 24 24 23 24 23 21 139
26 00266 Ângelo Paulo Ferreira Costa C.T. O Pinhal 21 22 23 21 24 23 134

69 71 67 69 71 66 413

3ª
3

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

25 01349 Ambrósio Cunha Raposo C.T. Sesimbra 22 21 24 24 22 23 136
100 04005 Alexandre Miguel Frois Mendonça C.T. Sesimbra 24 22 21 25 21 21 134
17 00362 José Manuel Matos Alves da Silva C.T. Sesimbra 22 23 23 23 18 24 133

68 66 68 72 61 68 403

4ª
4

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

83 00483 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 24 25 23 23 24 24 143
47 00806 António Manuel Machado Azevedo C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 22 24 23 23 22 21 135
55 00923 João Paulo Matias Azevedo C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 22 22 22 20 23 16 125

68 71 68 66 69 61 403

5ª
5

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

58 00550 José Manuel Loura Cardoso C.C.B.A. Beja 22 22 24 22 23 24 137
56 01260 José Norberto Garcia Dias C.C.B.A. Beja 23 23 22 24 24 20 136
44 00845 José Alberto Branquinho Caro C.C.B.A. Beja 19 23 21 21 23 22 129

64 68 67 67 70 66 402

6ª
6

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

76 00570 Alexandre Paulo Vilar Matias C.C.P. Ovar 23 24 23 23 22 24 139
69 00742 Carlos Manuel Sousa Gomes Pereira C.C.P. Ovar 21 22 24 25 22 22 136

103 00375 José António Rocha Resende C.C.P. Ovar 21 21 18 23 22 21 126
65 67 65 71 66 67 401

7ª
7

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

22 00071 Joaquim Carlos Esteves Mira dos Reis C.P.T.C. Lisboa 24 25 24 23 24 23 143
7 00874 João António Reis Semedo C.P.T.C. Lisboa 22 22 22 23 24 25 138
1 00438 Mário Alberto Domingues Duarte C.P.T.C. Lisboa 20 16 19 18 24 21 118

66 63 65 64 72 69 399

CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS DE CLUBE

C.T. Sesimbra

C.C.P. Ovar

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

C.C.B.A. Beja

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
C.T. S. Pedro de Rates

CLASSIFICADA
C.C.P. Loulé

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
C.T. O Pinhal

CLASSIFICADA

C.P.T.C. Lisboa



CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS DE CLUBE

8ª
8

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

24 00177 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes C.C.P.B. Viseu 23 24 24 21 22 22 136
8 01075 José Carlos Henrique dos Santos e Cunha C.C.P.B. Viseu 22 20 23 22 22 22 131

48 00619 Fausto Albíno Almeida Lopes C.C.P.B. Viseu 20 19 22 21 22 22 126
65 63 69 64 66 66 393

9ª
9

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

27 00479 Carlos Manuel da Silva E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 20 21 23 23 24 135
36 00646 António José Galrito Henriques E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 20 20 22 22 24 22 130
89 01228 Nélson Duarte Canelas Picanço E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 21 21 20 24 23 19 128

65 61 63 69 70 65 393

10ª
10

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

82 00545 Carlos Júlio Cruz Lopes C.C. Estremoz 24 23 22 24 24 21 138
53 00199 Joaquim Manuel Lima Borralho C.C. Estremoz 22 23 20 23 21 22 131
45 01360 Pedro Miguel da Silva Borralho C.C. Estremoz 19 21 19 21 21 20 121

65 67 61 68 66 63 390

11ª
11

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

2 00844 Paulo Alexandre Moura Duarte C.T. Portalegre 21 20 25 22 22 23 133
20 00831 Francisco José Guedelha Marquito C.T. Portalegre 22 23 21 20 21 23 130
98 02574 Fábia Isabel Gaspar Batista C.T. Portalegre 21 20 21 18 22 23 125

64 63 67 60 65 69 388

12ª
12

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

81 00076 José Inácio Cintra Seromenho C.C. Lagos 24 22 24 22 24 21 137
61 02991 Júlio José dos Santos Bárbara C.C. Lagos 20 21 20 21 20 23 125
54 00183 Vítor Pacheco dos Reis C.C. Lagos 21 17 22 17 22 22 121

65 60 66 60 66 66 383

13ª
13

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

97 00994 Pedro Manuel Nobre Hilário Silva A.C.C. Sines 19 23 23 24 24 21 134
33 02700 José Pedro de Sousa Campos A.C.C. Sines 23 22 22 22 23 21 133
87 00758 José Francisco da Silva A.C.C. Sines 22 16 20 18 19 17 112

64 61 65 64 66 59 379

14ª
14

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

71 01966 José Maria Borges Batista A.C. Loures 20 22 22 23 23 24 134
42 01529 Óscar Fernando Vieira Ferreira A.C. Loures 20 18 24 22 22 22 128
73 00300 Fernando Manuel Luz Campina A.C. Loures 23 20 17 16 20 17 113

63 60 63 61 65 63 375

CLASSIFICADA

CLASSIFICADA

E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

C.C. Lagos

C.T. Portalegre

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
C.C.P.B. Viseu

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

C.C. Estremoz

CLASSIFICADA
A.C. Loures

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

A.C.C. Sines
CLASSIFICADA



CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS DE CLUBE

15ª
15

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total

85 03480 Amândio José Lopes Cardoso C.T. Vale das Pedras 20 19 21 21 21 20 122
101 03337 Domingos Pedro Silva Porto C.T. Vale das Pedras 21 18 23 22 18 19 121
92 02256 Valdemar Barata Galego Joaquim C.T. Vale das Pedras 19 16 18 19 20 20 112

60 53 62 62 59 59 355

CLASSIFICADA
C.T. Vale das Pedras

Total Equipa
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